MEMORANDUM CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

EMAILED MEMORANDUM
Posted 04/12/2023 sls

TO: Renee Loree April 12, 2023
CBJ Purchasing Officer

FROM: Greg Smith (72
Contract Administrator

SUBJ: POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS
JNU Gate K Culvert Replacement
Contract No. BE23-223

This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on March 1, 2023, for the subject
project and notify the bidder of the intent to award. The bid is as follows:

Bidders Total Bid
Colaska dba SECON $555,213.00
Engineer’s Estimate $488,827.00

The apparent low bidder is Colaska dba SECON. The CBJ intends to award the bid in the amount of
$555,213.00, pending FAA Grant issuance and CBJ Assembly approval.

Colaska dba SECON will have until 4:30 p.m. on April 19, 2023, to submit the following documents
to the Engineering Department Contracts Office:

» Subcontractor Report, Section 00 5100,
» Complete DBE Bidder's Registration Form for Subcontractors and others, Section 00 5420 - pg. 3 ;

> Complete Utilization Report for each DBE, Section 00 5420, if DBE goals are not achieved, the Contact
Reports and Summary of Good Faith Efforts are required (forms in Section 00 5420);

» Completed documentation for Type 3 Waiver to Buy American requirements

> Certification of Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions, Section 00 4311.

c. Bidders
Mike Greene, Airport Project Manager

CITY AND BOROUGH OF

JUNEAU

ALASKA'S CAPITAL CITY




